
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves second amendment of an existing contract with Denver Neighborhood 

Revitalization, Inc. (DNRI) to revise and define the provisions to comply with Colorado Revised 

Statutes 24-76.5-101 to 24-76.5-103, referred to as House Bill 1023 Immigration Status and to 

revise the date to return program revenue. 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Office of Economic Development 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Seneca Holmes  

  Phone:720-913-1533 

  Email:Seneca.holmes@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Melissa Stirdivant 

  Phone: 720.913.1541 

  Email:Melissa.stirdivant@denvergov.org 

 

 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
The ordinance approves a grant agreement amendment with Denver Neighborhood 

Revitalization, Inc. (DNRI) to revise the provisions related to the Applicant Verification 

Statute and revise the date to return program revenue.  House Bill 1023 may conflict 

with the federal eligibility and verification requirements in Title VI of the Personal 

Responsibility and Work Opportunity Reconciliation Act of 1966 (Welfare Reform Act), 

8 U.S.C 1601-1646.  Federal law rather than the state law will apply to the extent there is 

a conflict between House Bill 1023 and the Welfare Reform Act with regard to activities 

covered by the Welfare Reform Act.  

b. Duration 
 06/01/2009 – 03/20/2019 

c. Location 
 City wide 

d. Affected Council District 
City wide 

e. Benefits 
 Elimination of abandoned and foreclosed properties and expanded affordable housing 

opportunities for low-, moderate- and median-income households. 

f. Costs 
 $2,205,905.62 (no new funds with this amendment) 



 

 

 

 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 

 No.  

 
 

 
 

 

Bill Request Number: BR12-0190   Date: 3/6/2012 


