
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 111-0091

Status:Type: Bill Passed

File created: In control:2/16/2011 Business Workforce and Sustainability

On agenda: Final action:2/16/2011 3/7/2011

Title: Approves an amendment to the grant agreement between the City and County of Denver and Denver
Neighborhood Revitalization, Inc. (DNRI) for the Neighborhood Stabilization Program to correct the
CFDA Number, modify the number of units to be developed, delete land banking as an eligible activity,
define program income vs. program revenue, expand eligible neighborhoods, transfer $205,905.62 of
NSP funding from Contract GE94053, and to modify line items in the budget (GE9A020). (BUSINESS
WORKFORCE AND SUSTAINABILITY) Approves an amendment to the grant agreement between the
City and County of Denver and Denver Neighborhood Revitalization, Inc. (DNRI) for the
Neighborhood Stabilization Program to correct the CFDA Number, modify the number of units to be
developed, delete land banking as an eligible activity, define program income vs. program revenue,
expand eligible neighborhoods, transfer $205,905.62 of NSP funding from Contract GE94053, and to
modify line items in the budget (GE9A020).  The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the
30-day review period is on - -11. The Committee approved filing this bill at its meeting on 2-16-11.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed First - Bill Request, 2. A bill for an ordinance approving
a proposed First - BR11-0091. OED - NSP_DNRI Grant Amendment (GE9A020), 3. A bill for an
ordinance approving a proposed First - BWS NSP Update 2 14 11(2).ppt, 4. A bill for an ordinance
approving a proposed First - CB11-0091_Agreement_DNR GE9A020-1, 5. A bill for an ordinance
approving a proposed First - CB11-0091_Bill_Denver Neighborhood Revitalization Inc  GE9A020-1 (2)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passedCity Council3/7/2011 4 Pass

ordered publishedCity Council2/28/2011 3 Pass

No ActionMayor-Council2/22/2011 2

approved for filingBusiness Workforce and
Sustainability

2/16/2011 1 Pass

City and County of Denver Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

